
Pasantia

Santoto
Bucaramanga

 Internacional

In order to contextualize your trip from Marseille to Bucaramanga, 
we would like you to consider the following routes:

Once you have taken the plane in 
Marseille, the flight time to 

Bogota - Colombia will be 12 
hours plus the stopovers made 

by the airline.

routesSTEPS

Staff from Universidad Santo Tomás 
will be waiting for you and will take 

you to your accommodation.

In Bogota the arrival airport for 
international flights is El 

Dorado International Airport.

The stopover in Bogota will also 
take a few hours, depending on the 
flight purchased, however, once you 

board the plane to Bucaramanga, 
the flight time will be about 30 

minutes, and your arrival will be at 
the Palonegro International Airport 

in Bucaramanga.

1.

2.

3.

4.

TRAVEL
ADVISORY



Bucaramanga is the capital of the department of Santander, a 
region with excellent access roads to municipalities and natural 

parks where you can explore their culture, gastronomy and sports 
attractions that will turn your visit into a wonderful experience.

Bucaramanga is ranked as one of the safest cities in 
Colombia; it is strategically located in the northeast of the 
country, so access to cities such as Medellin, Barranquilla, 

Cartagena or Bogota is easy both by land and air.

The city has 24-hour police surveillance, thanks to the 
Immediate Attention Centers that are distributed in each 

sector of the city, through which officers ensure the 
safety and healthy coexistence of all citizens.

The city's nightlife activity is high, especially in 
the bar and restaurant sectors, which offer great 

variety and styles to visitors.

Undoubtedly, Bucaramanga is the ideal city 
to live a long-stay experience in Colombia.

securityTRAVEL
ADVISORY



The city of Bucaramanga has a tropical sunny weather with temperatures 
that can reach 32°C during the day and rainy days or evenings, with a 

lowest temperature of 21°C. 

When it comes to clothing, it is recommended to use light clothing, which 
will feel fresh. Wearing comfortable clothes and shoes is the best 

alternative during the day. 

Colombia in general does not have any season changes. Therefore, 
average temperatures are relatively stable throughout the entire year.

clothing
Weather and

Average temperatures of the main cities of Colombia: 

city

Bucaramanga 21

9

16

27

21

24

18

70

48

61

80.6

70

75.2

64.4

32

21

28

38

28

40

24

90

70

82.5

100.4

82.5

104

75.2

ºCelsius
degrees

ºFahrenheit
degrees

ºCelsius
degrees

ºFahrenheit
degrees

Bogotá

Medellín

Cartagena

Cali

Barranquilla

Pereira

lowest temperature highest temperature

TRAVEL
ADVISORY


