# TRAVEL Advisory

Pasantia Internacional SANTOTO BUCARAMANGA

In order to contextualize your trip **from Marseille to Bucaramanga**, we would like you to consider the following routes:

STEPS	ROUTES		
1.	Once you have taken the plane in Marseille, the flight time to Bogota - Colombia will be 12 hours plus the stopovers made by the airline.		
2.	In Bogota the arrival airport for international flights is El Dorado International Airport.		
3.	The stopover in Bogota will also take a few hours, depending on the flight purchased, however, once you board the plane to Bucaramanga, the flight time will be about 30 minutes, and your arrival will be at the Palonegro International Airport in Bucaramanga.		
4.	Staff from Universidad Santo Tomás will be waiting for you and will take you to your accommodation.		



### TRAVEL Advisory

SECURITY

#### Bucaramanga is ranked as one of the safest cities in

**Colombia;** it is strategically located in the northeast of the country, so access to cities such as Medellin, Barranquilla, Cartagena or Bogota is easy both by land and air.

#### Bucaramanga is the capital of the department of Santander, a

region with excellent access roads to municipalities and natural parks where you can explore their culture, gastronomy and sports attractions that will turn your visit into a wonderful experience.

**The city has 24-hour police surveillance,** thanks to the Immediate Attention Centers that are distributed in each sector of the city, through which officers ensure the safety and healthy coexistence of all citizens.

The city's nightlife activity is high, especially in the bar and restaurant sectors, which offer great variety and styles to visitors.

Undoubtedly, **Bucaramanga is the ideal city to live a long-stay** experience in Colombia.





## TRAVEL Advisory

### WEATHER AND CLOTHING



The city of Bucaramanga has a tropical sunny weather with temperatures that can reach 32°C during the day and rainy days or evenings, with a lowest temperature of 21°C.

When it comes to clothing, it is recommended to use light clothing, which will feel fresh. Wearing comfortable clothes and shoes is the best alternative during the day.

Colombia in general does not have any season changes. Therefore, average temperatures are relatively stable throughout the entire year.

CITY	LOWEST TEMPERATURE		HIGHEST TEMPERATURE	
	<sup>®</sup> CELSIUS Degrees	ºFAHRENHEIT Degrees	<sup>®</sup> CELSIUS Degrees	ºFAHRENHEIT Degrees
Bucaramanga	21	70	32	90
Bogotá	9	48	21	70
Medellín	16	61	28	82.5
Cartagena	27	80.6	38	100.4
Cali	21	70	28	82.5
Barranquilla	24	75.2	40	104
Pereira	18	64.4	24	75.2

### Average temperatures of the main cities of Colombia:

